

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 14720/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2010 in RFA No.108/2004,  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANESH BALIGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR GOPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Additional affidavit filed by the  
petitioner in support of his prayer for condonation of  
delay is not satisfactory. Learned counsel requests  
for one more opportunity to his client to file a better  
affidavit. The request is accepted.

Put up after the needful is done.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER